
Regd. Office; Kothari

KOTHARI INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Buildings, 114, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034

CIN No.124110TN1970P1C005865
email ld: enquiries@kotharis.in

lKs.rn laKhsl

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF RESUTTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2023

CONSOLIDATION

PARTICULARS

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended

3r.L2.2023 31.L2.2022 30.09.2023 3r.L2.2023 31.12.2022 31.03.2023

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

Income from Operations

Gross Revenue from sale of products and services

Other Operating revenue

2t6.61

-0.01

2L6.63

51.6S

92.50

74.54

558.33

43.16

952.50

60.87

373.32

168.72

731.9t

225.73

REVENUE FRoM oPERATIoNS ((i)+(ii))

OTHER INCOME

167.O4

L4.25

501.49

43.68

L,013.47

135.8s

542.04

81.35

957.64

73.48

L TOTAL REVENUE 268.32 L87.29 645.I7 L150.32 623.39 L031.12

EXPENSES

a) Cost of Material consumed

b) Purchase of stock-in-trade

c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade,
work-in-progress and Intermediates

d) Excise duty

e) Employee Benefits Expenses

f) Finance Costs

g) Depreciation and amortisation expense

h) Other expenses

172.80

9.36

0.00

t54.49

0.11

L5.22

322.97

674.95

78.30

22.08

45.10

287.78

0.99

190.60

355.49

2L.26

83.02

2.O9

1.50

269.11

642.!5

20.05

310.56

2.20

t8.23

765.76

0.00

268.09

62.48

I28.79

845.06

8.01

489.28

531

(78.77],

0

288.67

1,734.61

11.29

831.49

2 TOTAL EXPENSES 4 618.85 732.47 L,759.06 t,80t.7L 2,778.29

3 PROFIT/ (LOSS) Before Exceptional and Tax (1-2) 5 (406.631 (437.s6) (87.30) (608.73) (7,178.32l, (1,747.t7l|

4 Exceotional ltems 5

a) Loss/Profit on Sale ofAsset 4,981.85 4,981,85

b) Creditors Writen Back 0.04 85.33 e537

c) Provision for Expenses

-lnterest revised
L,453.67 1,125.51 (230.00)

PROFIT/ (LOSS) Before tax (3-4) (406.se) (437.s6) 6,433.56 5,584.00 (L,778.32l, (7,977.r7l-

Extraordinary ltems 8

PROFIT/ (LOSS) Before Tax (5-6) 9 (4o6.ssl (437.s5) 5,433.s5 5,584.00 (!,]-78.321 (t,977.t7l.

8 TAX EXPENSE 10

c pRoFrT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERTOD (7-8) L7 (406.ss1 (437.s6) 6,433.55 5,584.00 |L,L78.32" (7,977.t7l

1C OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Items that will not be reclassified to orofit or loss L2 14.00

11. roTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (9+L0) 13 (406.se1 (437.s6) 6,433.55 5,584.00 (L,L78.32" (1,066.81)

!2 PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL

(Face Value of the Share is of Rs. 5/- each)

t4
624.L9 955.54 624.19 624.L9 955.54 9s5.54

13 EARNING PER SHARE(of Re. 5/- each) (not annualised):

Basic & Diluted (Rs.) (3.26) (2.18) 5L.53 44.73 (0.811 (r.0.3s)

w7



(Rs.in lakhs)
Segment'wise Renvenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 3lst December 2023

QUARTER ENDED NINE MONTH ENDED YEAR ENDED

coNso LIDATED

PARTICULARS 31.72.2023 37.12.2022 30.09.2023 3t.L2.2023 3t.L2.2022 31.03.2023

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)
Revenue ( Net Sales/lncome from Operations) 0

a. Fertilizer 48.69 26.40 94.13 L69.62 21s.98 32t.tr
33.90 3.50 5.50 157.33 12.00

-0.44 27.45 8.00 16.55 33.53 45.77
r.34 I0.77 302.22 320.08 33.16 I43.47

1.87
t67.O3 55.03 154.00 446.33 135.19 222.16
24.66 24.66
27.04 32.79 83.32 I57.57 46.33 287.20

268.32 18t.29 645.t7 t,150.32 623.39 1,031.11
revenue

Net Sales / Income from Operations 268.32 L8L.29 645.L7 1,150.32 623.39 t,o3t.t2

rert zer (31.s61 (s2.7s) (7.2s1 (18.64 (219.27 -9.43
u. 

^silrdl tIUIIt rIUr')eI

C.FMCG Products
33.90 3.s0 5.50 157.33 7.57

(31.1e) -2.49 -11.95 (1s.88) -26.24 -668.41
137.54 -96.67 -54.92 46.75 -116.30 -150.81

-3.23 -12.83
(L32.42" -9.38 -35.44 |l.rt.74 -23.60 -48.45
(10s.241 lros.24

(0.1s -0.01 o.!2 (0.23) -0.10 -0.31
(L69.O2: (130.63 (10s.94) (1e8.88) Q4t.oLl -869.90

Finance Costs 281.78 1,465.78 L,L25.5t 845.05 1,,734.61(ii) Unallocated Corporate Expense Net of Unallocatecl Income 237.57 25.15 5,073.73 4,6s7.37 92.25 27.34
Profit before tax (406.se) (437.s61 5,433.56 s,584.00 |t,178.32) -1,977.17
Segment Assets

a. Fertilizer 430.O7 1,47.82 -231.66 279.24 r,127.50 424.29
c. Rental from Property 29.43 -I29.28 286 L57.57 r32.t
c .FMCG Products -712.22 t7.32 -6.07 98.32 96.22 61.5L
d.Drone 6.73 363 -59.42 1L9.37 27.07 267.85
e.Marketing 1.35 1.35 1.35 1-.35 0
F.hotel 101.93 20.87 65.59 205.59 26.44 39.77

!47.7s t47.75
Unallocated -308.14 885.47 5,311.43 9,268.69 6,O42.32 3880.3(
Total Segment Assets 267.47 1,093.89 4,951.69 10,063.27 7,476.47 4,800.38
Segment Liability
l. Fertilizer -9.87 t,t94.24 -742.24 L92.22 2,6L7.10 425.90
b. Rental from Property

72.17
c.FMCG Prdoucts -116.77 80.73 89.38 107.06 718.97 136.73
l.drone 4.83 -32.27 97.00 133.04 7.90 420.92
e.Marketing 1.74 2.26
F.hotel 42.55 -4.30 -72.04 -27.76 3.82 88.23

35.54 35.54
Unallocated 717.88 392.57 -3,583.95 6,562.44 6,368.90 8,482.33
fotal Segment Liabilities 674.L6 t,632.71 -3,7tL.95 7,003.14 9,125.72 9,554.11

(406.6s) (s38.821 8,663.54 3,050.13 -7,648.65 -4,753.73

{,fl
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KOTHARI INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: Kothari Buildings,t14, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034

CIN No.[24110TN1970P1C005865

email ld: enquiries@kotharis.in
(KS.tn taKns,

UNAUDITED STATEMENT oF RESUTTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2023

STANDALONE

PARTICULARS

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended

3L.L2.2023 3L.12.2022 30.o9.2023 37.L2.2023 3t.L2.2022 31.03.2023

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

Income from Operations

Gross Revenue from sale of oroducts and services

Other Operating revenue

2L6.64

-0.01

2I5.63

51.69

268.32

92 5L

74.54

558.33

43.16

952.60

60.87

373.32

168.72

737.9L

225.73

REVENUE FRoM oPERATIoNS ((i)+(ii))

OTHER INCOME

L67.O4

74.25

601.49

43.68

L,OL3.47 542.O4

81.35

957.64

73.48136.8I

L TOTAL REVENUE L8I.29 645.L7 1150.3i 623.39 LO3L.L2

I EXPENSESt-
a) Cost of Material consumed

b) Purchase of stock-in-trade

c) Changes in inventories offinished goods, stock-in-trade,
work-in-progress and Intermediates

d) Excise duty

e) Employee Benefits Expenses

f) Finance Costs

g) Depreciation and amoftisation expense

h) Other expenses

L72.80

9.35

0.00

154.49

0.11

15.23

322.85

674.84

78.30

22.O8

45.10

281.78

0.98

190.39

355.49

2L.26

83.02

2.O9

1.50

269.O7

642.L!

20.05

310.5e

2.?_C

18.23

765.5E

0 00

268.09

52.48

0.00

t28.79

845.06

8.00

489.07

531

(18.77)

288.67

t,L34.6\

Lt.26

83L.27

2 TOTAL EXPENSES 618.63 732.43 L,758.87 1,801.49 2,777.98

3 PROFIT/ (LOSS) Before Exceptional and Tax (1-2) (406.s2) (437.34], (87.26, (508.ss) (1,178.10) |t,746.86)

4 Exceotional ltems

) Loss/Profit on Sale of Asset 4,981.87 4,98L.87

l) Creditors Writen Back 85.33 85.33

c) Provision for Expenses

-lnterest revised
t,453.67 1,125.51 (230.00)

5 PROFIT/ (LOSS) Before tax (3-4) (406.s2) (437.341, 6,433.61 5,584.16 (1,178.10) (1,976.86)

o Extraordinary ltems

7 PROFIT/ (LOSS) Before Tax (5-6) (406.s2) (437.34) 6,433.61 5,584.16 (1,178.10) (1,976.86)

8 TAX EXPENSE 1C

J PROFTT/(LOSS) FOR THE pERtOD (7-8) tt (406.s2) 1437.34 6,433.61 5,584.15 (1,178.10) (1,976.85)

1( OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Items that will not be reclassified to orofit or loss
L2

-14.00

LL TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (9+10) 1 (406.s2J (437.34 6,433.6L 5,584.15 (1,178.10) (1,990.86)

t2 PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL

(Face Value of the Share is of Rs. 5/- each)

tt
624.L5 955.54 624.79 624.L9 955.54 955.54

IJ EARNING PER SHARE(of Re. 5/- each) (not annualised):

Basic & Diluted (Rs.) (3.25, (2.18) 51.53 44.73 (0.81) (10.34)

\l}il.. -1*'7\(ovT



Renvenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2023

NINE MONTH ENDED

3t.L2.2022

(111.14)

Unallocated Corporate Expense Net of Unallocated Income

7,011.6t

Revenue

a. Fertilizer
b. Rental from
C.FMCG Products

d.drone

f. hotel

, Leather

h.Others

Total

a. Fertilizer
b. Rental from Property

C.FMCG Products

d.drone

f.hotel
g. Leather

h.Others

Total Segment results

Results before Tax and
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